GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4665
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008

ENQUIRY AGAINST L C OF INDIA
More Shri Vasantrao J.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any enquiry into the expenditure incurred by the LIC of India on Zee TV Cine Award function held at Mauritius in 2006 in view of the total premium income from all the three foreign branches was 1.61 million US $ in 2006-07; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Pawan Kumar Bansal)
(@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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